FUND, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 

WHEREAS, These funds will be used to remove the former tank barn at the Service 

Garage on Brady Avenue; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 

Barberton, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1. That the sum of Seventeen Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($17,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Street Operating 

Fund to the Operations and Maintenance Budget of the Street Operating Fund, to be used 

to remove the former tank barn at the Service Garage on Brady Avenue.  

SECTION 2.